
 
 

 
 

 

ERRATUM - 01/2024-2025 

 

SCM Enquiries: Ms. Mapula Mokono  Technical Enquiries : Mr George Mafokwane  

Tenders@ggb.org.za - 011 581 4800 Tenders@ggb.org.za - 011 581 4800  

 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE TENDER DESCRIPTION FOR: TENDER NO: RFP 

NO: GGB/RFP/002/2024-2025. 

 

 

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE 
OUTSOURCING OF THE INTERNAL AUDIT FUNCTION FOR A 

PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS. 
 

 

Advertised on the e-tender portal and GGB website on the 20 March 2025 – has the following 

corrections: 

 

INITIAL CLOSING DATE WAS 21 APRIL 2025 at 11:00am 

 

THE CLOSING DATE WAS CHANGED TO 23 APRIL 2025 at 11:00 am, 

 DUE TO A PUBLIC HOLIDAY. 

 

 
 
 
______________________ 
 
Brian Makwela 
Acting SCM Specialist 
07/04/2025. 
 
 
 

mailto:Tenders@ggb.org.za
mailto:Tenders@ggb.org.za

